Waste

Petroleum-Contaminated Soil Remediation Permit (Non-Discharge)

What Activities Require This Permit? Construction and operation of a contaminated soil treatment system.

What Is The Purpose of This Permit? To treat petroleum-contaminated soil in order to protect North Carolina's environment and the health of the citizens of North Carolina.

Who Issues This Permit? N.C. Division of Waste Management, Underground Storage Tank (UST) Section Regional Offices.

How Much Will This Permit Cost? Fees for Petroleum-Contaminated Soil Remediation permits are as follows:

Facility Category	Fee
Petroleum Contaminated Soil Remediation	\$480
Certificate of Approval	None

What Are My Payment Options for Permit Application Fees? Check

If Paying by Check, Who do I Make the Check Payable to and Where Do I Send the Check?

Make check payable to **DEQ-UST** and send *THE COMPLETED APPLICATION PACKAGE, INCLUDING ALL SUPPORTING INFORMATION AND MATERIALS, to the UST Section Regional Office appropriate for your location.*

Where Can I Get The Application For This Permit?

Petroleum Contaminated Soil Remediation Permit: http://deq.nc.gov/about/divisions/waste-management/underground-storage-tanks-section/forms

Certificate of Approval: http://deg.nc.gov/about/divisions/waste-management/underground-storage-tanks-section/forms

How Long Will It Take To Review My Application? The division director must issue or deny the permit within 90 days of receipt of a complete application.

Where Do I Submit My Application? UST Section Regional Office appropriate for your location. See: https://files.nc.gov/ncdeq/Waste%20Management/DWM/UST/Corrective%20Action/Regional%20Office%20Contact%20Map.pdf

How Long Is My Permit or License or Certificate Valid? Petroleum-Contaminated Soil Remediation permits are typically issued with a term of five years.

Notes/Comments: In regard to application submittal, the application fee, appropriate number of copies and required notifications must be addressed before an application can be considered complete.

Legal Authority/Statute Reference: G.S. 143-215

Link: http://deg.nc.gov/about/divisions/waste-management/underground-storage-tanks-section

Statewide Contact Information:

N.C. Division of Waste Management UST Section 1637 Mail Service Center Raleigh, NC 27699-1637 Telephone/Fax: (919) 707-8200